BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 500-114-100
Issue 3, April 1969
AT& TCo Standard
RINGING LIMITATIONS
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains data on the maximum

RINGING BRIDGE COMPONENTS
RINGERS IMPEDANCE DC COIL RESISTANCE
TYPE CODE LOW HIGH LOW HIGH TOTAL
Bl A,* D, E,* F, AA,* AB, AL • 2300 2300 4600
B2 A,*AL • 960 3640 4600
B3 At • 1000 1000 2000
B4 A • 510 510 1020
C2 A* • 1000 2650 3650
C3 A* • 2075 2075
C4 A • 1000 2650 3650
.• 1-···· ----
C5 A
Dl A,* B,* C, D, E
El A*, B,* C, D
Fl A
Gl A,B,C:j:
Hl A
Jl A
Ll A
Ml At
M2 A,*tB
Nl A
Pl A
S1 A
392 J*
392 L*
KS-16626 L8, L9, Ll0, L13, Ll, * L2, * L3, * L6*
KS-16626 L14,t L7*t
KS-8227
KS-8228
KS-8229
592 A*
21A Indicator
687 Et
* Rated Manufacture Discontinued (MD).
•;• Indicates ringer used with cold cathode tube.
:j: Coil is not tapped.
Page 4
• 1000 2650 3650
• 1000 2650 3650
• 1000 2650 3650
it 1000 2650 3650
• 1000 2650 5150
• 1000 2650 3650
• 1000 2650 3650
• 1000 2650 3650
• 1000 2650 5150
• 1000 2650 5150
• 1000 2650 5150
500/500 2650 5400 to
• 6000
• 1000 2650 3650
• 500 500 1000
• 2500
• 4500